Jeffrey Fine, MD, a Physiatrist with NYU Langone Brooklyn Medical Associates - Sunset Park

Get to know Physiatrist Dr. Jeffrey Fine, who serves patients in Brooklyn, New York.



New York City, New York Dec 23, 2021 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - A board-certified physiatrist, Dr. Fine sees patients at NYU Langone Brooklyn Medical Associates - Sunset Park.

Back in 1993, he graduated with his medical degree from the New York Medical College. He completed his residency in physical medicine and rehabilitation at the Mount Sinai School of Medicine in 1997.

Subsequent to his education, the doctor is board-certified in physical medicine & rehabilitation, spinal cord injury medicine, pain medicine, and brain injury medicine by the American Board of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation (ABPMR). The mission of the ABPMR is to serve the public by improving the quality of patient care in physical medicine and rehabilitation (PM&R). This is accomplished through a process of certification and maintenance of certification that fosters excellence and encourages continuous learning.

Among his other roles, Dr. Fine serves as Vice Chair and Chief of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation at NYU Langone Hospital - Brooklyn, and Vice-Chair of Network Development at Rusk Rehabilitation.

As for his academic appointment, he is an Associate Professor within the Department of Rehabilitation Medicine at NYU Grossman School of Medicine.

Physical medicine and rehabilitation, also known as physiatry and physiatrics, is a branch of medicine that aims to enhance and restore functional ability and quality of life to those with physical impairments or disabilities. Physiatrists treat a wide variety of medical conditions affecting the brain, spinal cord, nerves, bones, joints, ligaments, muscles, and tendons.

Learn More About Dr. Jeffrey Fine:

Through his findatopdoc profile, https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/3320689-Jeffrey-Fine-Physiatrist-Physical-Medicine or through NYU Langone Brooklyn Medical Associates - Sunset Park, https://nyulangone.org/doctors/1902837354/jeffrey-s-fine

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Jeffrey Fine, MD

See on IssueWire